

Visteon Electronics Germany GmbH Amalienbadstrasse 41a 76227 Karlsruhe Germany

## CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(7) Agent Designation Attestation

Date: December 04, 2023

FCC ID: 2AA98-DDU

To: Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

**USA** 

Visteon Electronics Germany GmbH ("the applicant") as required by section 2.911(d)(7), designates the following agent, located in the United States, for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process.

The applicant acknowledges that they will maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

## **U. S. Agent Information:**

Contact Person: Terry SanSouci

Company Name: Visteon Corporation

Company Address: One Village Center DriveVisteon VillageVan Buren Township,

MI, 48111United States

Email: tsansouc@visteon.com

Sincerely yours,

Name: Dr. Markus Gauer

Job Title: Managing Director Visteon Electronics Germany GmbH

Company Name: Visteon Electronics Germany GmbH

UL International (UK) Ltd

ULID-018088 issue 1

FCC Applicant Attestation letter template

Dr. Markus Gauer

Bank: Bank of America Merrill Lynch